
         Metro Development Program 
          Calendar 2024 
 

Metro Development Program 2024:    
6-week competition – Friday nights with rotating venues between Fremantle Netball 
Association, Perth Netball Association, Southern Districts Netball Association and Wanneroo 
Districts Netball Association. 
 
TRIAL 1(final): 12yrs to 14yrs – Sunday 25 August 2024 – 4pm to 6pm 
TRIAL 2(final): 16yrs, Boys, 20yrs – Monday 26 August 2024 – 6pm to 8pm 
 
Team Announcements:      Wednesday 28 August 2024  Via Website    
 
Team Training Sessions  All training sessions will be from 6pm – 8pm 

Monday 7 October  MDP Training #1  
Monday 14 October  MDP Training #2  
Friday 18 October  Game 1 – Venue Fremantle Netball Association 
Monday 21 October  MDP Training #3 – All teams. 
Friday 25 October  Game 2 – Venue Perth Netball Association 
Monday 28 October  MDP Training #4 – All teams. 
Friday 1 November  Game 3 – Venue Southern Districts Netball Association 
Monday 4 November  MDP Training #5 – All teams.  
Friday 8 November  Game 4 – Venue Wanneroo Districts Netball Association 
Monday 11 November MDP Training #6 – All teams.   
Friday 15 November  Game 5 – Venue Perth Netball Association 
Monday 18 November  MDP – Final Training session #7 All teams.  
Friday 22 November Game 6 – Venue Fremantle Netball Association 
 
 

Hosting MDP: Friday 8 November at WDNA, if you are available to lend a hand on this night for 
these duties: Putting Bins out across our top courts and returning them after the last game – 
Canteen helpers – x3 for first round and x3 for second round.   
 
Wind-Up 
Sunday 24 November 2024 - Venue at WDNA Clubrooms – Dinner with Donato’s (smorgasbord) 
from 6.30pm to 8.30pm a link will be sent out on Monday 4 November 2024 to RSVP.  
 
Any enquiries please forward to the ADO, on email: development@wdna.net.au 
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